
Philadelphia
Fruit Market

Philadelphia, Pa.
Wednesday, November 18, 1992

CITRUS FRUITS —GRAPEFRUIT:
MARKET INDIAN RIVER RED LOW-
ER. OTHERS ABOUT STEADY ctns CA
Red fair qual 36s 6.00 4/5 buctns FL red
27s 11.00 32s 10.00 40s 8.00 IndianRiver
Red 23s 10.00 27s 10.00 fr qual 8.50 32s
9.00- 36s 8.50-11.00 few 12.00 fr
qual 8.00 40s 8.00-9.50 few 10.00 fr qual
8 00 48s 7.50-8.00 few 9.00 fr qual 7.50
White bid fr qual 23-S6s 5.00 8 S-lb
fhnbgs FL IndianRiverRed 48 sz 12.00
LEMONS: MARKET STEADY ctns AZ
140 s 12.00-15.00 fr qual 11.50 165 s fair
qual 9.50 CA 95s 21.00 115 s 21 fair qual
9.00 —LIMES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 10 lb ctns MX 42s 4.50 48s
4 50-5.00 54s 4.50-5.00 63s 4.50-5.00
MISC CITRUS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —ORANGES:
MARKET STEADY ctns CA Navel 40s
14.50 48s 14.50 S6s 14.50-16.00 fr qual
10.50 72s 13.00-14.00fr qual 10.50-11.00

88s 12.50-13.50 mostly 13.00 fr qual
10.50- 7 4-lb flmbgs 113 sz 10.50
113 s 11.50-13.00 fr qual 8.00-11.00 138s
11.50- fair qual 7.00-8.00 4/5 buctns
FL Navel 48s 10.00 56s 10.00 64s
9.00- 80s 8.00-9.50 100 s few 8.50fr
qual 5.50-6.00 125 s fr qual 4.50-6.00
Hamlins 64s 10.00 80s 9.50 few 10.00
100 s 7.00-8.50 few 9.00 125 s 6.00-7.00
ctns 10 4-lb flmbgs FL Hamlins 125 sz
11.00 —-TANGELOS: MARKET
STEADY 4/5 buctns FL Orlando 80s 10.50
few high as 12.50 100 s 10.50 few high as
12.50 125 s 8.50 few high as 11.50
TANGERINES: MARKET STEADY 4/5
buctns FL Robinson 150 s 16.00 fr cond
8 00-10.00 Sunburst 100 s 22.00-24.00
120 s 22.00-24.00 150 s 20.00-21.00 176s

14.00- 180 s few 18.50 1/2 bu ctns
CA Fairchild jbo 15.00 —TEMPLES:
OFFERINGS NONE.

BERRIES —BLUEBERRIES: OFFER-
INGS NONE —CRANBERRIES:
OFFERINGS LIGHTctns 24 12-ozflmbgs
MA Early Black few 45.00 occ Iwr
MISC BERRIES; OFFERINGS LIGHT
fits 12 6-oz flmwrpd cups CB AIR Black-
berries 24.00 GU AIR Blackberries fair
cond 15.00 —RASPBERRIES: OFFER-
INGS LIGHT fits 12 6-oz cups flmwrpd
CA AIR Red 36.00 fils 12 5.5-oz cups
flmwrpd CL AIR Red 40.0042.00
STRAWBERRIES: MARKETCA HIGH-
ER, OTHERS LOWER fits 12 1-pt bkts
CA med-lge 24.0025.00 one labd 36,00
via air fr qual & cond 15.0018.00 med
21.00 CR med 24.00 FL med-lge 22.00
MX med 18.00fits 9 12-oz bkts NZ AIR
med-lge 20.0025.00 mostly 23.0025.00
cb fits 8 8.8 oz cups w/lid med-lge
18.00-

MELONS —CANTALOUPS: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY 1/2 ctns AZ 9s
10.00 12s 15.00 15s 17.00 18s 18.00 MX

9s 14.00 12s 17.00 15s 17.002000 NM
15sfew 20.00—HONEYDEWS: MARK-

ET ABOUT STEADY 2/3 ctns CA 5s
14.00 6s 14.00 8s 14.00 MX Ss
14.0015.006s 14.0015.008s 14.0015.00

mostly 14.00few 18.00fair qual 12.00
MISC MELONS: 2/3 ctns AZ Sharlyn 8s
10.0012.00 Orange Flesh 10s 10.00 12s
10.00 MX Orange Flesh 8s 16.00

WATERMELONS: MARKET LOWER
ctns FL Jubilee 3s 14.00Sangria 3s 16.00
4s 14.00 MX Allsweet 3s 16.00 4s 15.00
TX Allsweet 4s 10.00-12.00 poor cond
3.00.

NON-CITRUS FRUITS —APPLES;
MARKET STEADY NEW CROP ctns
trypk CA U.S. ExFcy Granny Smith 80s
16.00 88s 16.00 100 s 14.00-16.00' few
17.00 WA WAExFcy Red Delicious 80s

one label 17.50 88s few 16.50 IOOi
15.00- 113 i one label 17.50 Golden
Delicious 88s 15.50-16.50 100 s 15.50few
18.00 113 s 15.50-16.00 one label 64s &

88s 22.00-23.00 113 s 20.00 Granny Smith
88s 17.50 100 s 16.00 U.S. ExFcy Red
Delicious 88s 14.00-15.00100 s 14.00113s
14.00 125 s 14.00 138 s 14.00Golden Deli-
cious 88s 17.00 100 s 15.00Granny Smith
88s 17.00 100 s 15.00 ctns celpk VT U.S.
One Mcintosh 100 s 9.50 120 s 9.00 ctns 12
3-lb flmbgs CA U.S. Fey Granny Smith 2
1/4" min fr cond 7.00-7.50 WA U.S.
ExFcy Golden Delicious 2 1/4“ mm 14.00
buclns Ise NJ Red Delicious 2 1/2“ mm
6.00- Red Rome 2 1/2“ mm 6.00-6.50
—APRICOTS: OFFERINGS NONE
AVOCADOS: MARKET LOWER cuts 2
lyr CL Hass 50s 32.00-35.00
BANANAS: ctns IMPORT 10.00fr qual
8.00- film wrpd 10.50ctns institution-
al pk IMPORT petite 12.00CHERRIES:
OFFERINGS LIGHT TOO FEW SALES
TO QUOTE—FRUITS OTHER: CA Cac-
tus Pears 2-lyrctns 60s 25.00 15-lbctns fr
cond 8.00 —GRAPES: MARKET
STEADY lugs 23 lb CA Emperor
13.00- mostly 13.00few 15.00 12 qt

bkts NY Concord 12.00lugs 20-21 lb bgd
CAThompson Seedless 14.00-15.00Ruby
Seedless 16.00-18.00 few 19.00-20.00
Ribiers 12.50-13.00 lugs 16 lb bgd CA
Thompson Seedless fr cond 10.00-12.00
lugs 16 lb wrpd CA Thompson Seedless
one label 26.00-28.00fr cond 14.00-16.00
Ribiers 18.50 —KIWIFRUIT: MARKET
STEADY fits 1 lyr CA 27s 8.00 33s 8.00
36s 8.00 39s 7.00-7.50 —MANGOES:
OFFERINGS LIGHT cuts 1 lyr BR Tom-
my Atkins 9s 17.00-18.0010 s 17.00-18.00
—NECTARINES: OFFERINGS NONE -

-PAPAYA: OFFERINGS LIGHT 10 lb
ctns HI AIR 9s 11.50-12.00—PEACHES:
OFFERINGS TOO FEW SALES TO
QUOTE —PEARS: MARKET STEADY

4/5 buctns OR U.S. One Bose 80s 25.00
90s 25.00 100 s 23.00 110 s 21 00 ORFcy
Bose 100 s 20.00 110$ 19.00 120 s 18.00
135 s 17.00 150 s 16.00 WA US. One
D'Anjou 80s 20.00 90s 20.00 100s
18.50-19.00 few 20.00 110 s 18 50-19.00
120 s 18.50-19.00 135 s 18 50 Red Sensa-
tion 100 s 20.00 CA STORAGE 4/5 buctns
WA U.S. One Bartlett 80s 26.00 90s 26.00
100 s 25.00 WAFcy Bartlett 100 s 19.00
110 s 19.00 —PERSIMMONS: lugs 1 lyr

CA Fuyu 21s 8.50 24s 7.50 Hachtya 24s
7.50 23s 9.00 25s 7.50 —PINEAPPLES:
ctns HI AIR 6s 12.00—PLUMS; OFFER-
INGS INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
POMEGRANATES: OFFERINGS
LIGHT lugs 2-lyr CA Wonderful 20s
20.00 —PRUNES: OFFERINGS NONE.

Leola Produce
Auction
Leola, PA

Nov. 17, 1992
Report Supplied by Auction

APPLES; 235-3.40 Vi BU.
BROCCOLI: 8.00-11.50 12-14 CT.
CABBAGE: GREEN .08-.21 HEAD,

1.75-3.00 CRATE. RED 2.75-4.00
CRATE; CHINESE 2.50-3.75 6 HEAD
CT.

CAULIFLOWER: .60-1.15 HEAD.
CIDER: 1.20-1.40 GALLON.
ENDIVE: 8.00-13.50 12 HEAD

COUNT.
ONIONS; 12.00-19.0040CT. BUNCH,

LOOSE 4.00-7.50 Vi BU.
POTATOES: RED AND WHITE

3.00-3.50 50 LBS.
SWEET POTATOES: 7.00-12.00 1 1/9

BU.
SPINACH: 9.00-16.50 1 1/9 BU.
PUMPKINS: NECK .95-1.50 EACH.
RADISHES: 7.50-10.50 20-BUNCH

COUNT.
RED BEETS: 5.25-9.50 15 BUNCH

COUNT, 3.50-6.00 LOOSE 1 1/9 BU.
SQUASH: ACORN. BUTTERNUT.

AND SPAGHETTI 4.00-6.00 1 1/9 BU.
TOMATOES: 8.00-12.00 25 LBS;

HOTHOUSE 7.00-8.50 10 LBS.#I.
TURNIPS: 2.75-3.75 25-LB. POLY

BAG.
WINTER RADISH: 4.75-7.00 25-LB

POLY BAG.
WALNUTS; ENGLISH AND BLACK

3.50-4.75 V. BU.
FINAL SALE OF THE SEASON IS

TUESDAY. NOV. 24. AT 10 A.M.

Philadelphia
Potato & Onion

Philadelphia, Pa.
ONIONS AND POTATOES

ONIONS DRY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY US#l OR GENERALLY
GOOD QUAL AND COND UNLESS
OTHERWISE STATED. NEW CROP
Ydlow WA 50 lb sks jbo 9.00 occ highei
Globe Type Ml 50 lb sks med 5.50-6.00
NY 50 lb sks Ige 5.25 med 5.50-7.00most-
ly 6.00-6.50 few low as 5.00 Spanish
Hybnd CO 50 lb sks jbo 9.00-9.50 few

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, November 21, 1992-Al5

10.00 ID/OR SO lb sks col 10.00 jbo
8.50- mostly 9.00 few 8.00 UT 50 lb
sks jbo 9.00-9.50 White CO 50 lb sks jbo
15.00 ID/OR 50 lb sks jbo 15.00-17.00NV

50 lb sks jbo 15.00-16.00UT 50 lb sks jbo
15.00- Red NY 25 lb sks Ige 6.00
med 5.00 WA 40 lb ctns Ige 16.00
POTATOES: MARKET STEADY US#l
SZ A WASHED ORBRUSHED UNLESS
OTHERWISE STATED NEW CROP
Russet Burbenk ID bid 10 5-Ib sks non sz
A 8.50 few 8.00 few 9.00 50 lb ctns 70s
10.50- few 13.00 80s 10.50-12.50
mostly 11.00-12.00 few 13.00 90s
9.50- mostly 10.50 100 s 8.50-10.00
mostly 9.00few 10.50U.S. Two 50 lb sks
6-10 oz 7.50 Norkouh WI 50 lb ctns 70s
8.00- few 7.00 80s 7.50-9.00 mostly
8.00 few 7.00 90s 7.00-8.00 few 6.00 100s
6.50- U.S. Two 50 lb ctns 10 oz min
6.00 Round Red MN/ND 50 lb sks
6.50- mostly 7.00 sz B 11.00-13.00
mostly 11.00NY 50 lb sks 7.00 WI 50 lb
sks 7.00 szß 11.50-12.00Round While LI
bid 5 10-lb sks 5.00 bid 10S-lb sks 6.00 50
lb sks 4.00-4.50 Ige 4.50-5.00 mosdy
4.75-5.00 few 5.50 ME 50 lb sks 4.00-4.25
mostly 4.00 NJ 50 lb sks 3.00-4.00 Ige
4.00.

Kutztown Produce
Auction

Fleetwood, PA
Nov. 12 and Nov. 17, 1992

9JO A.M. Mon.-Sal.
Report Supplied by Auction

CABBAGE: .14-.25 HEAD.
CAULIFLOWER: .10-.70 HEAD.
POTATOES: WHITE .60-3.75, RED

2.25-3.75 50 LBS.
RED BEETS: 1.00-4.50 y, BU.
APPLES: 1.25-4.75 VI BU.
SQUASH: BUTTERNUT 2.25-4.00

BU.
ENGLISH WALNUTS: 1.00-5.00

VARIOUS PACKAGING.
HICKORY NUTS: 1.50-7.00 VARI-

OUS PACKAGING.
OPEN TUBS., TOURS. AND SAT.

PRODUCE 9:30 A.M.
CHRISTMAS CRAFT AUCTION

DEC. 5. 10 A.M.
HAY AND STRAW: EVERY SAT. 9

A.M.

Penns Valley
Livestock Market, Inc.

Auction every
Tuce. 7 p.m.

Centre Hall, Pa.
Report eupplled by Auction

Tues, Nov. 17, 1992
RETURN TO FARM CALF

90.00-140.00; FEW TO 190.00.
GOOD VEAL: 60.00-89.00.
COMMON VEAL: 25.00-59.00.
SELECT STEERS: 60.00-67.50.
COMMON STEERS: 43.00-59.00.
COMMERCIAL COWS: 46.00-50.00.
CANNERS-CUTTERS: 38.00-45.00.
SHELLS: 25.00-37.00.
SELECT HEIFERS: 60.00-66.00.

COMMON HEIFERS:
46.00-

COMMON FEEDERS:
40.00-

GOOD FEEDERS:
65.00-

BULLS: 41.00-58.50.
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